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(After Deadline) 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

Corrected Copy 
2/10/78 

ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTH LEGISLATURE 

Legislative Document No. 2139 

H. P. 2096 HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES, January 9, 1978 

The Committee. on Education suggested. Approved for introduction by a 
Majority of the' Legislative Council pursuant to Joint Rule 25. 

EDWIN H.' PERT, Clerk 
Presented by Mr. Wood of Sanford 

Cosponsors: Mr. Wilfong of Stow, Mr. McMahon of ~ennebunk, and Mr. 
Mackel of Wells. 

STATE OF MAINE 

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD NINETEEN HUNDRED 

SEVENTY -EIG HT 

AN ACT Relating to Appropriating Funds for Certain Municipal Governments. 

Be it enacted by the People of theState'of Maine, as :follo'ws: 

Appropriations for necessary expenditures of certain municipal governments. 
In order to provide assistance for some of the necessary expenditures of certain 
municipal governments, there is appropriated from the General Fund the amount 
of $1,029,361 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1979. The Treasurer of State is 
ordered and directed to pay the amounts listed below on or before December 31, 
1978. These sums shall be distributed by the municipal treasurer, when authorized 
by the legislative body for the necessary expenses of local government. The 
breakdown shall be as follows: 
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EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL SERVICES, 
DEPARTMENT OF 
Municipal Tax Relief 

All Other 
Municipality 
Dennistown PIt. 
Caratunk PIt. 
The Forks PIt. 
Otis field 
Eastbrook 
Camden 
Maxfield 
Lake View PIt. 
Newfield 
Shapleigh 
Sebago 
Kennebunkport 
Denmark 
Lovell 
Stoneham 
Sweden 
Embden 
Harpswell 
Boothbay Harbor 
Mount Desert 
Damariscotta 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

1978-1979 

$1,029,361 

1,169 
14,758 
7,823 
7,855 

16,636 
28,172 
2,224 

44,884 
1,319 

53,882 
9,151 

279,520 
80,555 

110,243 
16,741 
18,340 
72,220 
83,467 

132,102 
36,788 
11,512 

The purpose of this bill is to deal with the problem of pay-ins within SAD 
districts and community districts as reflected in the December 5th referendum. 


